
S.N. Name Address Target Group

1 Bhuta Rishidev Myanglung Poor & very Poor

2 Gita Dahal Myanglung Poor & very Poor

3 Tulshi Ramtel Myanglung Poor & very Poor

4 Bhim Bahadur Shrestha Myanglung Poor & very Poor

5 Kiran Bhujel Laligurans Poor & very Poor

6 Rupa Shankar Laligurans Poor & very Poor

7 Deu Man Baraili Phedap Poor & very Poor

8 Lila Maya Dhakal Myanglung Poor & very Poor

1 Phul Maya Bishwakarma Myanglung Senior Citizens

2 Hangmati Limbu Laligurans Senior Citizens

3 Jagi Maya Bayalkoti Myanglung Senior Citizens

4 Dhani Raj Limbu Laligurans Senior Citizens

5 Phul Maya Limbu Myanglung Senior Citizens

6 Tulshi Prasad Koirala Myanglung Senior Citizens

7 Bhim Kumar Rai Myanglung Senior Citizens

8 Lakpa Doma Sherpa Myanglung Senior Citizens

9 Indra Bahadur Limbu Phedap Senior Citizens

10 Dilli Maya Neupane Laligurans Senior Citizens

11 Bishnu Khatri Myanglung Senior Citizens

12 Kamal Sing Tamang Phedap Senior Citizens

13 Jhalak Narayan Budhathoki Myanglung Senior Citizens

14 Seti Maya Limbu Phedap Senior Citizens

15 Rita Devi Magranti Myanglung Senior Citizens

16 Til Maya Limbu Laligurans Senior Citizens

17 Ganga Maya Tamang Myanglung Senior Citizens
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